

# **PSEG LONG ISLAND ENERGY EFFICIENCY PROGRAMS** PROGRAM ANNOUNCEMENT

Document #: Partner Program 2024-01-HPPH **Announcement Date: 1/12/2024** 

### RE: 2024 Heat Pump Pool Heater Program Enrollment

PSEG Long Island is happy to announce the release of our Energy Efficient Products - Heat Pump Pool Heater Partner Program for 2024. To better support our Partners, we will be collecting updated information and required documents to strengthen the relationship with our partners, provide access to our newly updated Partner Portal, update relevant dealer/installer information, and provide support for your continued participation in 2024. Please follow the instructions below for your enrollment.

PSEG Long Island provides customer rebates and partner incentives for the following:

Eligible Electric Heat Pump Pool Heaters – Units must have a COP of at least 5 with a limit of one rebate per calendar year, per residential account. The Qualified Product List can be located here under Appliances + Products.

#### New for 2024:

- Streamlined application for all program participants when using the Online Partner Portal.
- Updated Online Partner Portal with E-signature capability.
- A comprehensive listing of partners on the PSEG Long Island Website.

## To be eligible to participate as a PSEG Long Island HPPH Partner for 2024:

- 1. Sign the attached 2024 Partner Agreement.
- 2. Fill out the attached 2024 Partner Application.
- 3. Submit a copy of your IRS Form W-9 and Certificate of Insurance.
- 4. Submit ALL Required Documents list above to EfficientProductsProgram@trccompanies.com.

Please note that all Partners must submit the 2024 Application, Agreement, and all updated required documents even if you were a Partner in a previous year.

SAVE THE DATE! On Thursday, February 1st at 7:30AM, PSEG Long Island Energy Efficiency team will be hosting a 2024 Program Rollout Breakfast and Partner Awards meeting at the Huntington Hilton. PSEG Long Island staff will review program updates and provide additional information. This year, we are adding a new category for Heat Pump Pool Heaters to award partners on their 2023 achievements.

Questions or concerns with program updates should be directed to the mailbox below:

Partner Programs: PSEGPartnerSupport@trccompanies.com

Energy Efficient Products Program: EfficientProductsProgram@trccompanies.com

Thank you for your continued partnership and support!

#### Jennifer Reves

Program Coordinator, Energy Efficient Products



395 N. Service Rd,Suite 409, Melville NY 11747 C 516-382-4842 | E jreyes@trccompanies.com
LinkedIn | Twitter | Blog | TRCcompanies.com